

## ULSTER COUNTY TRAFFIC SAFETY BOARD

PO Box 1800 Kingston, New York 12402-1800 (845) 340-3414 Fax: (845) 340-3409



Jen Metzger County Executive Eric Kight
Chair

## 2025 CHARLES SCHALLER AWARD NOMINATION FORM

Mr. Charles Schaller was the Ulster County Traffic Safety Coordinator for approximately ten years and had a long-term interest in traffic safety and keeping the roadways safe for Ulster County, New York residents. The 'Charles Schaller Award' is an annual recognition that recognizes an individual who is dedicated, devoted, and committed to traffic safety. The nominee has demonstrated outstanding service and dedication in protecting and serving the citizens of this county in one or more of the following fields: Traffic Safety, First Responder, Law Enforcement, Highway Official, Transportation Planning and Transportation Education.

Candidate's Home Address:
Candidate's Phone number: () Email:
Agency of Employment:
Position of Employment:
Employment Agency Address:
Employment Agency Phone number: ()
Name of Person Submitting Nomination:
Submitter's Phone number: ()Email:
Please complete the information on the following page
Deadline for Application/Nomination is Monday, April 14, 2025

Feel free to use as much space as necessary)	
Overall Excellence Demonstrated in Position:	
afety Trainings Completed:	
raining and/or mentoring of others:	
Community Involvement/Volunteering/Events:	

- A cover statement should accompany each application explaining the reasons why the nominee should receive the 'Charles Schaller Award'.
- Please attach additional information which may qualify the candidate and assist the Committee in making a sound decision. (i.e. safety awards, outstanding achievements, # of years in service, specialized training, letters of support/testimonials etc.)
- This award will be publicly presented at a ceremony which will be held in conjunction with the annual School Bus Driver of the Year award during the morning on Thursday, April 24, 2025 in the Rotunda of the Ulster County Law Enforcement Center, 380 Boulevard Ct, Kingston, NY 12401.
- All applications will be reviewed by the Ulster County Traffic Safety Board Executive Committee.

Final Submission and Questions may be submitted to Brian Slack, Coordinator of Traffic Safety <u>UlsterTSB@co.ulster.ny.us</u> ● (845) 334-5590